FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

March 4, 2019

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number ___l_ to HOUSE BILL 314, as amended Amendment sponsored by Representative Linda M. Trujillo

- 1. On page 1, line 19, strike "DEFINITIONS" and insert in lieu thereof "DEFINITION".
- 2. On page 1, line 20, strike the colon and insert in lieu thereof a comma.
 - 3. On page 1, line 21, strike the subsection designation "A.".
- 4. On page 2, line 1, strike the paragraph designation "(1)" and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "A.".
- 5. On page 2, line 2, strike the paragraph designation "(2)" and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "B.".
- 6. On page 2, line 3, strike the paragraph designation "(3)" and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "C.".
- 7. On page 2, line 4, strike the paragraph designation "(4)" and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "D.".
- 8. On page 2, line 5, strike the paragraph designation "(5)" and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "E.".
- 9. On page 2, line 6, strike the paragraph designation "(6)" and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "F.".
- 10. On page 2, line 7, strike the paragraph designation "(7)" and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "G.".

.214730.1

11. On page 2, line 8, strike "Paragraphs (1) through (6)" and

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

Page 2

insert in lieu thereof "Subsections A through F".
12. On page 2, line 9, strike "subsection; and" and insert in lieu thereof "section.".
13. On page 2, lines 10 through 15, strike Subsection B in its entirety.
Linda M. Trujillo
Adopted Not Adopted
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)
Date

HF1/HB 314, aa